
CONDON GAZETTE, AUGUST 20, 4735

Companies on the 18th day of August 1895.
And further take notice that the said Minute is
in the words and figures following:—" The capital
"of the Company is £206,262 divided into 14^65
shares of £10 each none of which have been
issued and 20,534 shares of £3 each all of which
have been issued in lieu of the capi.tal which pre-
viously consisted of £298,665 divided into-14.466
shares of £10 each and 20,534 shares of £7 10s.
each. At the time of the registr.ition of this
Minute the sum of £3 has been and is to be
deemed to have been paid upon each of the said
20,534 shares which have been issued and nothing,
is to be deemed to have been paid up injrespectof
the eaid 14,466 shares which have not been
issued/'—Dated this 16th day of August 1895.

W. and W. STOCKES Solicitors 48 Lime-
street London Agents for

PINKNEX and BOLAH Solicitors Sunder-
r ' land.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division*
Mr. Justice Vaughan Williams.

No. 00207 of 1895.
Re the Anglo-Australasian Steam Navigation

Company Limited re Companies Act 1867 re
Companies Act 1877.

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition pre-
sented to the High Court of Justice

Chancery Division on the 3rd of August 1895
for confirming a Special Resolution reducing the
capital of the above mentioned Company from
£600,000 to £210,000 is directed to be heard
before his Lordship on Wednesday the 30th day
of October 1895. Any creditor or shareholder
of the Company desiring to oppose the making
of an Order for the reduction of the capital of
the said Company under the above Acts, should
appear at the time of hearing by himself or his
Counsel for that purpose. And a copy of the

petition will be furnished to any creditor or share-
holder of the Company requiring the same by the
undersigned Solicitors on payment of the regulated
charges for the same.—Dated this 12th day of
August, 1895. H. J. HOOD, Registrar.

INCE, COLT and INCE, St. Bene't-chambers,
Fenchurch-streef, London, E.G., Solici-
tors for the Company.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division^
Mr. Justice Vaughan Williams.

No. 00146 of 1895.
In the Matter of the Companies Act 1867 and

in the Matter of the Companies Act 1877 and
in the Matter of the Alliance Investment
Company..Limited and Reduced.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Order of
the Higli Court of Justice Chancery Divi-

ions dated the 10th day of August 1895 confirm-
ing the reduction of the capital of the Company
from £2,000,000 to £1,800,000 and the Minute
approved by the Court showing with respect to the
capital of the Company as altered the several
particulars required by the above Statutes were
registered by the Registrar of Joint Stock Com-
panies on the 16th day of August 1895. And
further take notice that the said Minute is in the
words and figures following:—"The capital of
the Alliance Investment Company Limited is
henceforth £1,800,000 consisting of £600,000
fully paid preferred stock £200,000 fully paid
deferred stock and 100,000 shares of £10 each
unissued instead of the original capital of
£2,000,000 consisting of £600,000 fully paid
preferred stock £400,000 fully paid deferre'd stock
and 100,000 shares of £10 each unissued.":—
Dated the 16th day of August 1895.

NORTON ROSE NORTON and Co. 57^ Old
Broad-street E.G. Solicitors to the Com-
pany.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial
Measure*, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise in the Week endtd
17th August, 1895, conformably with the Act of the 45th and 46th Victoria, cap. 37.

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
. 29,306 3

585 0
3,919 2

AVERAGE PRICE,
•

«. d.
24 6
19 3
16 1

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1891 to 1894.

Corresponding
Week in

1891
1892.
1893
1894

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. 6ns.
41,187 2
70,673 7
27,083 3
13,384 0

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.
382 3
552 2
718 2
222 0

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.
2,819 5
1,752 0
4,2.54 0
1,589 2

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

t. d.
40 3
29 7
26 5
24 5

BARLEY.

a. d.
26 3

. 24 0
22 5
16 5

OATS.

a. d.
21 3
21 9
If) fi
18 9

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns .of purchases of British
Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel
or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel,
and in the case of weight or weighed measure the.conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty impe-
rial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine
imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

Board of Agriculture, . T.H.ELLIOTT.
August 17, 1895. "'

No. 26654. E


